VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
/N1 (AUTONOMOUS)
Shamshabad — 501 218, Hyderabad

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THREE YEAR MCA V SEMESTER
'UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2013 - 14
MCA V SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCE-R11)
(Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturdays as holidays)

Description Date & Day Duration
Registrations 15-07-2013 (Mon)
Commencement of Class Work 15-07-2013 (Mon)
| Spell of Instruction for covering 15-07-2013 (Mon) to 11-09-2013 (Wed iE i
-07- -09- s
Units— 1, 1, Il & IV kil el %
I-Assignment (Issue) 29-07-2013 (Mon) to 03-08-2013 (Sat) 6 Days
I-Assignment (Submission) 02-09-2013 (Mon) to 07-09-2013 (Sat) 6 Days
| Mid Term Examinations 12-09-2013 (Thu) to 18-09-2013 (Wed) 5 Days
Il Spell of Instruction for covering
-09-2 -11-
Units — V. VI, VIl & VIl 19-09-2013 (Thu) to 16-11-2013 (Sat) 45 Days
lI-Assignment (Issue) 30-09-2013 (Mon) to 05-10-2013 (Sat) 6 Days
1I-Assignment (Submission) 04-11-2013 (Mon) to 08-11-2013 (Fri) 5 Days
Internal Lab Examinations )
A B 6D
\during Lab periads only) 08-11-2013 (Fri) to 16-11-2013 (Sat) ays
Il Mid Term Examinations 18-11-2013 (Mon) to 22-11-2013 (Fri) 5 Days
Preparation and External Lab Examinations | 23-11-2013 (Sat) to 30-11-2013 (Sat) 8 Days
s t
R - 02-12-2013 (Mon) to 11-12-2013 (Wed) | 2 Weeks
Supplementary Examinations -
V Semester ;
: -12- 2-12- Weeks
End Semester Regular Examinations 03-12-2013 (Tue) to 12-12-2013 (Thu) b
1/11 / IV Semesters : : i
vt 16-12-2013 (Mon) to 27-12-2013 (Fri) 2 Weeks
Supplementary Examinations
Semester Break 13.12-2013 (Fri) to 30-12-2013 (Mon) 2 Weeks %
Registrations for VI Semester’for the Co
Academic Year 2013-14 31:12-2013(Tuie)
Commencement of Project Work for VI
-01-2014
Semester for the Academic Year 2013-14 01-01-2014 (Wed)
Results Expected 05-01-2014 (Sun)

List of Holidays during V Semester

Ramzan (Id-Ul-Fitr)

09-08-2013 (Fri)

Durga Ashtami

12-10-2013 (Sat)

Independence Day

15-08-2013 (Thu)

Vijaya Dasami

14-10-2013 (Mon)

Krishnastami

28-08-2013 (Wed)

Bakrid (Id-Ul- Zaha)

15-10-2013 (Tue)

Vinayaka Chavithi

09-09-2013 (Mon)

Muharram

15-11-2013 (Fri)

Mahatma Gandhi’s BirthDay

02-10-2013 (Wed)

Christmas Day

25-12-2013 (Wed)

Holidays falling on Sunday

LBiwaH

03-11-2013 (Sun) |
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Copy to:
Secretary, COO, Principal
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